CURRICULUM VITAE Ralph J. LaNeve, M.D.

2105 Edward Curd Lane Franklin Tennessee, 37067 615) 794- 8700 E-mail: <u>Ralph.J.LaNeve@Vanderbilt.edu</u>

NAME:	Ralph J. LaNeve, M.D.
BUSINESS ADDRESS:	2105 Edward Curd Lane Franklin Tennessee, 37067 (615) 794- 8700 E-mail: <u>Ralph.J.LaNeve@Vanderbilt.edu</u>
COLLEGE EDUCATION:	University Pittsburgh, BS CHEMISTRY, 1979 Magna Cum Laude
MEDICAL EDUCATION:	Jefferson Medical College 1024 Walnut St Philadelphia, Pennsylvania M.D. degree, 1985
POSTGRADUATE EDUCATION: PGY1 July 1985- June 1986	Letterman Army Medical Center Presidio, San Francisco, Ca (Surgical intern)
PGY2-5 July 1986- in June 1990	Letterman Army Medical Center Presidio, San Francisco Ca (Surgical resident)
HOSPITAL APPOINTMENTS:	
July 1990- December 1990	Irwin Army Community Hospital Fort Riley, Kansas 66442
Jan 1991 - April 1991	44th Evacuation Hospital King Khalid Military City Saudi Arabia (Desert Storm)
April 1991- July 1994	Irwin Army community Hospital Fort Riley, Kansas 66442
August 1994- July 2004	Summit Medical Center 5653 Frist Boulevard Hermitage Tennessee, 37067
August 2004- current	VMG Franklin Williamson Medical Center 2021 Carothers Road Franklin, TN 37067

CURRICULUM VITAE Ralph J. LaNeve, M.D.

2105 Edward Curd Lane Franklin Tennessee, 37067 615) 794- 8700 E-mail: <u>Ralph.J.LaNeve@Vanderbilt.edu</u>

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS:

- Fellow of American College of Surgeons, October 1993
- American Society of Breast Surgeons
- American Society of General Surgeons
- Nashville Academy of Medicine
- Tennessee Medical Association

CERTIFICATION:

- Diplomate, American Board of Surgery, Sept. 1991, certification # 36469
 - Recertification, October 2000
 - Recertification, Dec 3, 2009 expires July 2022
- Other- certified in breast ultrasound, American Society of Breast Surgeons
 - August 2002